

Z

SLP(C)No. 2524 OF 2001

ITEM No.25

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2524/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2000 in CR 416/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

BASANT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ROMAN CATHOLIC MISSION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J

List after four weeks to enable the parties to see if  
they can work out a compromise.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master