

æ

SLP(C)No. 2524 OF 2001
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
Item No.1B (For judgment) Court No.9 Section IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2002.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP(C) 2524/2001)

Basant Singh & Anr. ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

Roman Catholic Mission ...Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE SABHARWAL & SEMA, JJ.]

Date:03/10/2002 This matter(s) was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For the appellant(s) : Ms.Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For the respondent(s) : Mr.RK Maheshwari,Adv.

O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
Hon'ble Mr.Justice HK Sema delivered the judgment of the Court.
Leave granted.
In view of the judgment, the appeal is devoid of merit and is, accordingly, dismissed. No costs.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master

[Reportable judgment is placed on the file.]